City of Marshfield Committee on Aging
Cedar Rail, 601 S. Cedar Ave.
Meeting Minutes — December 4, 2014

The monthly meeting of the Committee on Aging was called to order at 10:07 a.m. by
Mike Feirer.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Mike Feirer, Patty Ruder, Becky Huebner-Leu, Jean Doty, Dave
Marsh, and Elsie Anderson

ABSENT: Kathy Dieck

OTHERS: , Celena Wauco-Netzow, Jennifer Cummings, Kelly Cassidy, Judy Carlson,
Amy Krogman and residents from Cedar Rail

Motion by Doty, 2" by Marsh to approve the minutes from the November 6, 2014
meeting.
Motion Carried

CITIZEN’S COMMENTS:
None

Taxi Concerns: The residents were asked if they had any concerns regarding the taxi
service and they said they were happy with the service.

AGING AND DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER OF CENTRAL WISCONSIN
UPDATE: Jennifer Cummings updated the committee.

WOOD COUNTY TRANSPORATION UPDATE: No update
FORUM 55+: Judy Carlson updated the committee.

LIBRARY & COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT UPDATE: 1° phase of fundraising is
complete. The 2™ phase of the fundraising has begun with a goal of $2,000,000.
$250,000 has been raised so far.

HEALTH FAIR UPDATE: There were several people at the meeting who had attended
the health fair. They enjoyed the fair, but said the eating tables were too close together.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS: The American Legion will be holding their friendship dinner on
Christmas Day. They will deliver meals if you are unable to leave your home or pick
people up if they need a ride.

FUTURE MEETING DATE: The 2015 schedule of meetings is as follows:
Friday, January 9" - Upham Village

Friday, February 6" — Senior Center

Thursday, March 5" — Library

Thursday, April 2™ — Wildwood Regency

Thursday, May 7" — Norris Manor



Thursday, June 25" — Senior Center

July — no meeting

Thursday, August 6™ — Parkview

Thursday, September 3™ — Wyndham Senior Villas
Thursday, October 1% — Jr. Fair Expo Building (Fairgrounds)
Thursday, November 5" — Room 108, City Hall

Thursday, December 3 _ Cedar Rail

Motion by Doty, 2" by Marsh to adjourn at 10:32 a.m.
Motion Carried

Respectfully submitted,
Amy Krogman



